

Chester Township
 Geauga County
 Estimate: \$60,000.00

Tabulation - The Chip Seal of Various Roads in
 Chester Township
 Bid Opening - May 13, 2010

Hughes Contracting
 595 Waterloo Road
 Suffield, OH 44260

Ronyak Paving, Inc.
 PO Box 567
 Burton, OH 44021

| ITEM NO. | ODOT NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM | ESTIMATED QUANTITIES | | UNIT BID | TOTAL BID | UNIT BID | TOTAL BID |
|----------|----------|---|----------------------|------|--------------|--------------------|--------------|--------------------|
| 1 | 103 | Contract Performance Bond and Premium | 1 | Lump | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$485.00 | \$485.00 |
| 2 | 422 | Seal Coat Bituminous Material, Latex Modified RS-2 Emulsion | 12200 | Gal. | \$2.84 | \$34,648.00 | \$2.60 | \$31,720.00 |
| 3 | 422 | Seal Coat Cover Aggregate, No. 67 Limestone, As Per Plan | 190.0 | C.Y. | \$27.25 | \$5,177.50 | \$53.00 | \$10,070.00 |
| 4 | 422 | Seal Coat Cover Aggregate, No. 8 Limestone, As Per Plan | 150.0 | C.Y. | \$27.25 | \$4,087.50 | \$58.00 | \$8,700.00 |
| 5 | 614 | Maintaining Traffic | 1 | Lump | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 6 | 624 | Mobilization | 1 | Lump | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$475.00 | \$475.00 |
| | | | | | TOTAL | \$48,313.00 | TOTAL | \$54,450.00 |

Specialized Construction
 711 Harvard Ave
 Cuyahoga Hts, OH 44105

Asphalt Fabrics & Specialties
 7700 Bond Street
 Solon, OH 44139

| ITEM NO. | ODOT NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM | ESTIMATED QUANTITIES | | UNIT BID | TOTAL BID | UNIT BID | TOTAL BID |
|----------|----------|---|----------------------|------|--------------|--------------------|--------------|--------------------|
| 1 | 103 | Contract Performance Bond and Premium | 1 | Lump | \$3,800.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 |
| 2 | 422 | Seal Coat Bituminous Material, Latex Modified RS-2 Emulsion | 12200 | Gal. | \$2.40 | \$29,280.00 | \$3.22 | \$39,284.00 |
| 3 | 422 | Seal Coat Cover Aggregate, No. 67 Limestone, As Per Plan | 190.0 | C.Y. | \$20.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$50.30 | \$9,557.00 |
| 4 | 422 | Seal Coat Cover Aggregate, No. 8 Limestone, As Per Plan | 150.0 | C.Y. | \$20.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$50.30 | \$7,545.00 |
| 5 | 614 | Maintaining Traffic | 1 | Lump | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$720.00 | \$720.00 |
| 6 | 624 | Mobilization | 1 | Lump | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$1,400.00 |
| | | | | | TOTAL | \$54,880.00 | TOTAL | \$59,106.00 |